August 15, 2018

VIA ELECTRONIC MAIL ONLY

Attention: Filing Center Public Utility Commission of Oregon 201 High Street, Suite 100 P.O. Box 1088 Salem, OR 97308-1088

Re:

In the Matter of PORTLAND GENERAL ELECTRIC COMPANY, Application to Lower the Standard Price and Standard Contract Eligibility Cap for Solar Qualifying Facilities

OPUC Docket No.: UM 1854 DOJ File No.: 330030-GN0220-17

Filing Center:

Enclosed pursuant to Order No. 17-255, please find the Protective Order signatory page on behalf of the Oregon Department of Energy ("ODOE") in the above-captioned matter.

The following individual under Paragraph 12 of the Protective Order is:

Jason Sierman, ODOE.

Sincerely,

Jeffery R. Seeley

Legal Secretary

Natural Resources Section

Enclosures JRS:jrs/#9126054

c: Patrick Rowe, DOJ Wendy Simons, ODOE

CONSENT TO BE BOUND DOCKET NO. UM 1854

I. Consent to be Bound:

This general protective order governs the use of Protected Information in these proceedings.

The Oregon Department of Energy (Party) agrees to be bound by the terms of the general protective order and certifies that it has an interest in these proceedings that is not adequately represented by other parties to the proceedings.

Signature:	V Turk V Z
Printed Name:	Patrick Rowe, Oregon Department of Justice
Date:	AUGST 15, 2018

II. Persons Qualified under Paragraph 12:

The Oregon Department of Energy (Party) identifies the following person(s) qualified under paragraph 12.

PRINTED NAME	DATE August 14, 2018
Jason Sierman	
(
	,